existing crop production. These includes nitrate-sensitive soils, loamy soils with high Dexter index, areas with

risk of pesticide-leaching to drinking water, rewetted organic soils, and changed roughage area, all of

which are either converted to grass-clover and sugar beets for biorefining or for nature (Table 5.12). The

costs of this conversion are estimated to be approximately 365 M DKK in the Biomass scenario and 440 M

DKK in the Extensification scenario (Table 5.13).

The remaining seven categories in Table 5.13 represent supply chain costs, i.e., the cost of bringing the

biomass in question to a biorefinery. These biomass fractions are largely independent of the scenario cal-

culations, and consequently the total supply chain costs of the additional biomass do not differ substantially

between the scenarios, i.e., DKK 563 M and DKK 578 M in the Biomass and Extensification scenario, respec-

tively. The cost of additional biomass is about 60% of the total cost for the biomass intended for biorefining.

Note, however, that the potential revenue from the turnover of this biomass is not included.

Table 5.13. Key economic results from agriculture (M DKK).

Biomass
-scenario

Extens.
-scenario

Biomass
-20 %

Extens.
 -20 %

Biomass
+20 %

Extens.
 +20 %

Nitrate sensitive soils -326.2 -237.0 -326.2 -237.0 -326.2 -237.0
Loamy soils with high Dexter in-
dex  -199.2 -190.7 - - -199.2 -190.7
Areas with risk of pesticide-leach-
ing to drinking water -5.6 -15.1 - - -5.6 -15.1
Rewetted organic soils 166.4 3.6 166.4 3.6 166.4 3.6
Changed roughage area
   Sub-total
  (Converted land)

-

-364.6

-

-439.2

-149.4

-309.2

-572.5

-805.9

-

-364.6

-

-439.2
Organic Waste
Waste water sludge
Leaves from sugar beets

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0

-28.3
-8.5

-27.0
Cuttings from water course clear-
ings  -9.5 -9.5 -9.5 -9.5 -9.5 -9.5

Straw -1.6 -1.7 -1.4 -1.5 1.8 1.8

Cover crops -479.2 -497.1 -479.2 -497.1 -479.2 -497.1
Cuttings from road verges
   Sub-total
   (Additional biomass)

-8.8

-562.9